

Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 10/02) 102769969

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	,0003			
Tab settings		▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pinhas Paul Koren 6 9-04		and address of re Super Vision Int	• • •	. T. T. C.
	Interna	l Address:		ဖထု
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				10/v
3. Nature of conveyance:				~\
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 8210 Presidents Drive			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other				
	City:_C	Orlando	_State:_ ^{FL} _Z	ip:_32809
Execution Date:	Additiona	ıl name(s) & address	s(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app	0.8648	745 execution date of	the application	on is:6/8/04
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	ent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a	tachod2			
		es No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				nts involved: 1
Name: Terry M. Sanks, Esquire	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ <u></u> `	
Internal Address:	✓ End	closed		
Beusse Brownlee Wolter Mora & Maire, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 390 N. Orange Ave., Ste. 2500	8. Deposit	account numbe	r:	
City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	<i>_</i> ,	20		
Terry M. Sanks, Esquire	m	1/2	June 8,	2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	· 1/1/2		Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attach	ments, and docume	nts:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/15/2004 SSITHIB1 00000013 10864845

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015459 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Pinhas Paul Koren, a citizen of Israel, residing at 640 East Alpine Street, Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701, and Roy Archer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2429 Kennoway Court. Ocoee, Florida 34761, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the sole and joint owners and have invented certain new and useful improvements in a LIGHT EMITTING DIODE ASSEMBLY, for which an application for United States Patent has been filed and assigned U.S. Serial No. 60/317M121 (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Supervision International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having its principal place of business at 8210 Presidents Drive, Orlando, Florida 32809 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring such patent and the goodwill of the business represented thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the invention and any patents derived from the aforesaid provisional application, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are granted; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment and hereby covenant that Assignors have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors have not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

Date: 4-00-03

ROY ARCHER

United States of America State of Florida County of Orange

On this 9 day of September, 2002, before me personally came Roy Archer, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Committee of Controlling

Committee of Controlling

Committee of Controlling

Committee of Controlling

Contr

Notary Public in and for the

State of Florida

My Commission Expires:____

PATENT REEL: 015459 FRAME: 0386

΄ φη υ υ

INVENTOR:

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

DATE:

RESIDENCE:

640 East Alpine Street

Altamonte Springs, Florida

COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:

Israel

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 640 East Alpine Street

Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701

Date: 9/06/02

United States of America State of Florida County of Orange

RECORDED: 06/09/2004

PINHAS PAUL KOREN

My Commission Expires:__

On this <u>9</u> day of September, 2002, before me personally came Pinhas Paul Koren, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Commission of Copyrights
Copiess of 12208
Rivelet Streets
(ROS-623-628) Plante Notary Assn., Inc.

Notary Public in and for the State of Florida

2